

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11221-11222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CMP No. 128/2006 & LPA
No. 169/2004 & CMP No. 525/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

GHULAM NABI DAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH I.A.NO.1-15 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7120-7121 of 2008
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master