

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11221-11222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CMP No. 128/2006 & LPA No. 169/2004 & CMP No. 525/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

GHULAM NABI DAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14286-14287 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the talks of settlement are at an advanced stage and the matter may be adjourned for a further period of 4 to 8 weeks. In the meantime, Mr. Subrawardy, learned counsel appearing for the State of J & K, submits that he will also take steps to arrange for separate representation of the respondent nos. 2 and 3, being the Custodian General and Custodian of Evacuee Property, Kashmir.

-2-

Having regard to the above, let these matters be adjourned for six weeks for the present.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master