

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11221-11222/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in LPA No.169/2004,
CMP No.128/2006, CMP No.525/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR)

GHULAM NABI DAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS.14286-14287 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zaffar Ahmad Shah, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|